
 
California Food Recall 

Information 
 

Recall Name 

Ruiz Foods Recalls Select Beef Taquitos and Tornados 
Due to Safety Concerns 

Recall 
Date Product Description Recalling Firm Recall Reason 

 
02/19/2014 

 
Select El Monterey® Beef Taquitos 
and Ranchero Beef and Cheese 
Tornados®  
 
(No other El Monterey® or Tornados® 
products are affected.) 

 
Ruiz Food 
Products, Inc. 
Dinuba, CA 

 
These items may contain 
impacted product from the 
Rancho Feeding Corporation 
recall: 
 

Rancho Feeding 
 

Recall 
Class Product Identification Distribution Affected Dates 

 
N/A 

 
Beef Steak Corn Taquitos 
UPC:  071007 40155 8 
Size:  28-count 
 
Steak & Cheese Flour Taquitos 
UPC:  071007 40389 7 
Size:  28-count 
 
Steak & Cheese Flour Taquitos 
UPC:  071007 40345 3 
Size:  10-count 
 
Ranchero Beef & Cheese Tornados 
UPC:  10071007863902 
SKU:  86390 
Pack Size:  3/8/3.0 oz. 
 
 

 
Nationwide 
including 
California 
 
Updated Retail 
Distribution List 
(Updated in Gray 
Shading) 

 
Best if used by dates: 
 

Beef Steak Corn 
08/15/2014 
08/16/2014 
10/18/2014 

11/11/2014 
12/12/2014 
12/13/2014 

 

Steak & Cheese Flour – 28 ct 
05/05/2014 
05/17/2014 
05/20/2014 
05/22/2014 
06/07/2014 

10/08/2014 
10/11/2014 
10/16/2014 
10/21/2014 
12/12/2014 

 

Steak & Cheese Flour – 10 ct 
05/19/2014 

 

Ranchero Beef & Cheese 
Tornados – Julian Dates 
13135 
13136 
13281 

13282 
13287 

 

 
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT: 
 
Ruiz Customer Services:  1-800-772-6474 (from 7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. PST) 

 

 

http://www.fsis.usda.gov/wps/portal/fsis/topics/recalls-and-public-health-alerts/recall-case-archive/archive/2014/recall-013-2014-release
http://www.fsis.usda.gov/wps/portal/fsis/topics/recalls-and-public-health-alerts/recall-case-archive/archive/2014/recall-013-2014-release
http://www.cdph.ca.gov/pubsforms/documents/fdbFrRF2d.pdf
http://www.cdph.ca.gov/pubsforms/documents/fdbFrRF2d.pdf

